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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2819


TO BE ANSWERED ON AUGUST 03, 2016


SMART CITIES

No. 2819   SHRI BHARATHI MOHAN R.K.:

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds/loan received or likely to be received from foreign countries for Smart Cities along with the terms and conditions; and


(b) the manner in which the Government proposes to reimburse the loan?


/
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a)&(b): Many countries namely, USA, France, Spain, Canada, Germany, China, Singapore, UK and South Korea have shown their interest to participate in the development of smart cities. However, no Loan has been received from any foreign country in this regard.
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